## DCB BANK

Ref. No.CO:CS:RC:2018-19:206

January 21, 2019

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023. National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Clarification with reference to recent media report(s) on DCB Bank's arrangement with India Infoline Commodities Limited (IICL).

BSE Scrip Code No.: 532772 NSE SYMBOL: DCBBANK

In the attachment please find the clarification with reference to the recent media report(s) on DCB Bank's arrangement with India Infoline Commodities Limited (IICL).

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For DCB Bank Limited

Bharat Sampat Chief Financial Officer

Bh Lampal

Encl: As above.

CS Dept To

## DCB BANK

This refers to recent media report(s) on DCB Bank's arrangement with India Infoline Commodities Limited (IICL).

We are not privy to communication between SFIO, MCA and RBI. Therefore, we are unable to comment on the same.

As per industry practice and applicable guidelines, DCB Bank has referral arrangements with third parties for financial products.

DCB Bank had entered into a referral agreement with IICL to provide its customers access to commodity trading across MCX, NCDEX and any other entity approved by FMC. The referral agreement was not for any specific exchange.

On a day-to-day basis, customers were directly dealing with IICL for their investments / trade needs. The Bank categorically states that it had no direct dealings whatsoever with NSEL nor has the Bank provided loan or financing for any NSEL transactions done by its customers.

In respect of transactions conducted by customers on NSEL through IICL referred to in media report(s), the Bank earned a total fee income of INR 11 lakhs across the two years 2012 and 2013.

The Bank is confident of its due diligence, documentation and compliance to applicable guidelines.

As on 31 December 2018, DCB Bank had 331 branches and Balance Sheet of INR 34,382 Crore. The Bank's Capital Adequacy Ratio (CRAR) was 15.45%.

For more details, please visit www.dcbbank.com

For clarification, please contact:
Gaurav Mehta, Head Investor Relations & Public Relations
Email gauravm@dcbbank.com



Bl Samper